Town of Mount Desert

Public Hearing Legal Notice

Notice of a public hearing for the proposed amendments to the Mount Desert Land Use Zoning Ordinance and Land Use Map

You are hereby notified, under the requirements of the Mount Desert Land Use Zoning Ordinance Section 2.7, that the Mount Desert Planning Board will hold a public hearing on proposed amendments to the Towns Land Use Zoning Ordinance and Land Use Map.

The public hearing will be held on <u>March 9, 2022, at 6:05PM</u>, in the Town Hall Meeting Room, 21 Sea Street, Northeast Harbor also available via zoom. The zoom link and dial in information is listed below.

Copies of the full text of the proposed amendments can be found at the Town Office, 21 Sea Street, Northeast Harbor, Maine. Proposed amendments will also be available on the Town website at <u>www.mtdesert.org</u>.

Questions or comments can be directed to Noel Musson, The Musson Group. He can be reached at (207) 244-1161, or by email to <u>noel@themussongroup.com</u>.

You can call in through any of the listed phone numbers or connect with a computer via the web link. You **will need to enter the meeting ID** to get access to the meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82850431734?pwd=azZvK0dOSTlzcStHSHpxaEtRVVZTZz09

Meeting ID: 828 5043 1734 Password: 016906

Dial by your location +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 646 876 9923 US (New York) +1 408 638 0968 US (San Jose) +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)